Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Taxi / Private Hire Application Fees effective from 1 April 2024

TAXI DRIVER £90.00
GENERAL HIRE

Taxi Operator £428.00
Variation-New Agent £56.00

Annual Test & Meter Test

6 Monthly Test & Meter Test
Test After Grant of New Licence
Replacement Vehicle

Renewal & Replacement Vehicle
Taxi/Private Hire Booking Office

£172.85 (£118.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£123.00

£184.85 (£130.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£240.85 (£184.85 + £56.00)
£612.85 (£428.00 + £184.85)
£758.00

Booking Office renewal £758.00
PRIVATE HIRE

Private Hire Operator £428.00
Variation-New Agent £56.00

Annual Test with Meter

Annual Test without Meter

6 Monthly Test with Meter

6 Monthly Test without Meter

Test After Grant New Lic with Meter
Test After Grant New Lic without Meter
Replacement Vehicle with Meter
Replacement Vehicle without Meter
Renewal & Rep Vehicle with Meter
Renewal & Rep Vehicle without Meter

£172.85 (£118.00 & £54.85 MOT)
£105.85 (£51.00 & £54.85 MOT)
£123.00

£85.00
£184.85 (£130.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£124.85 (£70.00 + £54.85 MOT)
£240.85 (£184.85 + £56.00)
£180.85 (£124.85 + £56.00)
£612.85 (£428.00 + £184.85)
£552.85 (£428.00 + £124.85)

GENERAL & PRIVATE HIRE
Pre-test

Re-Test

Partial re-test

Test after Accident Damage
Meter Test

Flexi Plate

Black Flexi Plate Holder

Advert on Vehicles - Doors Only
Advert on Vehicles - Whole Car
CCTV Installation in Taxi / Private Hire Car
(Administration Fee)

£85.00
£83.00
£28.00
£83.00
£61.00
£31.00
£24.00
£58.00
£138.00
£37.00




