Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982

Taxi / Private Hire Application Fees effective from 1 April 2024

TAXI DRIVER	£90.00
GENERAL HIRE	
Taxi Operator	£428.00
Variation-New Agent	£56.00
Annual Test & Meter Test	£172.85 (£118.00 + £54.85 MOT)
6 Monthly Test & Meter Test	£123.00
Test After Grant of New Licence	£184.85 (£130.00 + £54.85 MOT)
Replacement Vehicle	£240.85 (£184.85 + £56.00)
Renewal & Replacement Vehicle	£612.85 (£428.00 + £184.85)
Taxi/Private Hire Booking Office	£758.00
Booking Office renewal	£758.00
PRIVATE HIRE	
Private Hire Operator	£428.00
Variation-New Agent	£56.00
Annual Test with Meter	£172.85 (£118.00 & £54.85 MOT)
Annual Test without Meter	£105.85 (£51.00 & £54.85 MOT)
6 Monthly Test with Meter	£123.00 `
6 Monthly Test without Meter	£85.00
Test After Grant New Lic with Meter	£184.85 (£130.00 + £54.85 MOT)
Test After Grant New Lic without Meter	£124.85 (£70.00 + £54.85 MOT)
Replacement Vehicle with Meter	£240.85 (£184.85 + £56.00)
Replacement Vehicle without Meter	£180.85 (£124.85 + £56.00)
Renewal & Rep Vehicle with Meter	£612.85 (£428.00 + £184.85)
Renewal & Rep Vehicle without Meter	£552.85 (£428.00 + £124.85)
GENERAL & PRIVATE HIRE	
Pre-test	£85.00
Re-Test	£83.00
Partial re-test	£28.00
Test after Accident Damage	£83.00
Meter Test	£61.00
Flexi Plate	£31.00
Black Flexi Plate Holder	£24.00
Advert on Vehicles - Doors Only	£58.00
Advert on Vehicles - Whole Car	£138.00
CCTV Installation in Taxi / Private Hire Car	£37.00
(Administration Fee)	